GREATERLONDONAUTHORITY

(By email)
Our Ref: MGLA240719-8429
7 August 2019
Dear
Thank you for your request for information which the GLA received on 23 July 2019. Your request has been dealt with under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.
Please find below the information we hold within the scope of your request:
1) How many desktop and laptop computers does the authority own in total?
1179
2) How many desktop and laptop computers does the authority own that run on the Windows 7 operating system?
1100
3) How many desktop and laptop computers does the authority own that run on a version of Windows even older than Windows 7 (for example Windows Vista or Windows XP)?
None
4) If you cannot answer the questions above, can you provide an estimate for what percentage of computers owned by the authority currently run on Windows 7 or an even older version of Windows?
N/A

Yes

5) Has the authority set a deadline for upgrading to Windows 10 any computers that currently

run on Windows 7 or an older version of Windows?

If you have any further questions relating to this matter, please contact me, quoting the reference MGLA240719-8429.

Yours sincerely

Information Governance Officer

If you are unhappy with the way the GLA has handled your request, you may complain using the GLA's FOI complaints and internal review procedure, available at:

https://www.london.gov.uk/about-us/governance-and-spending/sharing-our-information/freedom-information